George's County, Maryland, will hold the following public hearing: 

COUNCIL RESOLUTIONS: 

CR-027-2025 A RESOLUTION CONCERNING HOUSING INVESTMENT TRUST FUND (“HITF”) FOR 
HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT for the purpose of committing and allocating the 
amount of two million, five hundred thousand dollars ($2,500,000) in Prince George’s County Housing 
Investment Trust Fund (“HITF”) Program funds to the New Carrollton - Affordable - Phase 1 project, an 
eligible activity, for gap financing of new affordable rental housing construction. 

CR-029-2025 A RESOLUTION CONCERNING HOUSING INVESTMENT TRUST FUND (“HITF”) FOR 
HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT for the purpose of committing and allocating the 
amount of two million, five hundred thousand dollars ($2,500,000) in Prince George’s County Housing 
Investment Trust Fund (“HITF”) Program funds to the New Carrollton - Affordable - Phase 2 project, an 
eligible activity, for gap financing of new affordable rental housing construction. 

CR-031-2025 A RESOLUTION CONCERNING HOUSING INVESTMENT TRUST FUND (“HITF”) FOR 
HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT for the purpose of committing and allocating the 
amount of one million, nine hundred thousand dollars ($1,900,000) in Prince George’s County Housing 
Investment Trust Fund (“HITF”) Program funds to the Park Place at Addison Road Metro project, an 
eligible activity, for gap financing of new affordable rental housing construction. 

CR-035-2025 A RESOLUTION CONCERNING HOUSING INVESTMENT TRUST FUND (“HITF”) FOR